

PARTICIPATING ORGANISATIONS' CIRCULAR

Date : 25 September 2020

No : R/R 12 of 2020

EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY MEASURE IN RELATION TO MARGIN FINANCING

- 1.1 Reference is made to the temporary waivers and modifications of relevant provisions of the Rules and Directives of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad in relation to margin financing, which were implemented on 27 March 2020 vide Participating Organisations' Circular No. R/R 6 of 2020 ("Temporary Measures in relation to Margin Financing").
- 1.2 Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("**the Exchange**") will continue to implement the Temporary Measures in relation to Margin Financing in line with other market management measures implemented by the Exchange, for the purpose of maintaining stability to the market and according the Participating Organisations with flexibilities to better manage their credit risks.
- 1.3 The Exchange believes that the extension of the Temporary Measures in relation to Margin Financing is necessary due to the continuing uncertain market conditions amid the Covid-19 pandemic.
- 1.4 In view of the above, the Exchange will extend the Temporary Measures in relation to Margin Financing to <u>31 December 2020</u>.

2.0 CONTACT PERSON

2.1 In the event of any queries in relation to the above matter, kindly contact the Exchange as follows:

Name	Contact
Participants Supervision (Compliance)	isd2@bursamalaysia.com
Regulatory Policy & Advisory (Rules and Directives)	rpa@bursamalaysia.com

This Circular is available at:

https://www.bursamalaysia.com/regulation/securities/rules_of_bursa_malaysia_securities